

411 West First Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-4309 | www.duluthmn.gov | Kathleen Bergen, Parks and Recreation Division Mgr.

For more information contact Amy Norris, Public Information Coordinator 218-730-4312

DATE: 06/12/2012 SUBJECT: Parks Commission Meeting Held at City Hall Wednesday, June 13th BY: Amy Norris, Public Information Coordinator

Parks Commission June Meeting Held at City Hall in Council Chambers

The public is invited to attend the Duluth Parks and Recreation Commission's next monthly meeting held on Wednesday, June 13th at City Hall in the Council Chambers located on the 3rd floor. The meeting is scheduled to begin at 5:00 PM. The Parks Commission will review Park Fund grant applications/recommendations. A complete agenda for this meeting is available at the Parks and Recreation office or <u>wtww.duluthmn.gov/parks</u>. For more information, call Parks and Recreation at 218-730-4300.

###